

Reference:	FOI.13491.23
Subject:	Human albumin
Date of Request:	27 December 2023

Requested:

I would like to submit an FOI request for the amount of human albumin in grams purchased by the trust in 2023 (the entire calendar year)

1. broken down by manufacturer (Bio Products Laboratory, Grifols, Biotest, CSL Behring, Octapharma, Takeda)
2. by concentration (4.5%, 5%, 20%)
3. by service ordering albumin (ICU, Liver unit, etc.)

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides within the table below, the amount of human albumin in grammes purchased during the 2023 calendar year, listed by manufacturer.

Manufacturer	Amount
CSL Behring	38,495g
Grifols	6300g

2. The UHB provides within the table overleaf, the amount of human albumin in grammes purchased during the 2023 calendar year, listed by concentration.

Concentration %	Amount
4.5%	-
5%	1175g
20%	63620g

3. The UHB does not hold the information requested. As the UHB holds the information on a Health Board wide basis rather than by service, the UHB is unable to provide the information requested.